JACK Miss
R &R AR 7 100%
FAZ7% S LS

F4 Seriers Parts Manual

4]
5756 55 ﬁ b
1} Mg
1. 55, SMEs B/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components
Fzg NG == Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number

1 101511001 #25TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 (10122003 ERETFIRE Rubber plug 2
3 13837002 FIRAE Head card 1
4 10112071 TR Face plate 1
5 13813005 Vw5 70) Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 B5TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 [10122114 e Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 BETSM1/8"x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
9 11412082 BRI ER Face oil shield asm 1
10 |10123002 SHT LS Rubber plug 1
11 (10122013 SHFLERERLE Rubber plug 1
12 10122005 PEET IR Rubber plug 1
13 [10122004 SHTRRIRFLE Rubber plug 1
14 101511004 25TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 (13812018 |HK&HW3}FE Thread take-up lever cover 1
16 [101S11004 #B5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
17  |13512004 =78 3-hole thread guide 1
18 [10122005 s RELE Rubber plug 1
19 114511015 B5TSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
20 (11419001 Bl Knife 1
21 20722002 SHEE Rubber plug 1
22 (10122113 [EERE Side plate gasket 1
23 10112070 JSER Side plate 1
24 (101511001 25TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11
25 114S30001 |$§$§M5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 3
26 (114513001 $2ETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
27 (10133100 SEEE—RAIRHISE Electronic control box 1
28 10122006 ERLET R Rubber plug 1
29 10122007 I ZFE Rubber plug 1
30 |101S12001 TR Machine head stud Electronic 4
31 [W06001 AR Washer 1
32 10113041 ZiR&A 2-hole thread guide 1
33 |206S11002 BRETSMI/64"'x40 L=10 Screw SM9/64''x40 L=10 1
34 (10113004 =2 Thread guide right 1
35 101511007 |ﬂ§€ISM1 1/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
36 |101S15010 BETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
37 10126030 TARET Tension release pin 1
38 10122014 Wk E AT EEORE Rubber ring 1
39 101515005 $25TSMI/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 10127001 W= Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 BhRE (B8 Thread take-up spring (H) 1
41 10103011 W E TR Thread tension base 1
42 10112005 St Thread tension disk 2
43 10112006 AR Disk stopper 1
44 101530002 SeABET Thread tension post 1
5 10127002 SeikamEE Thread tension spring 1

11427050 SeskiazE (BR) Thread tension spring (H) 1
46 10112007 S H IR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
47 138516013 SeABR) Thread tension nut 1
@ 1381300500 s A Thread tension asm 1

1381300700 SkELRRA (B4 Thread tension asm (H) 1
49 11413011 B ELE Thread guide 1
50 |401S16001 |Q§SSM9/64"X4O Nut SM9/64"x40 1
51 101511002 IE%ISM1 1/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
52 13812111 |%JE%§J¥ Ruler stop seat 1
53 101517002 B5TSM11/64" x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5 2

11414006 £HR Needle plate 1
54 [10815001 R (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1

11315001 R (BHH Needle plate (H) 1

13615003 R (HL-7) Needle plate (HL-7) 1
55 10115002 HEHR Slide plate 1
56 10127009 HENREE Slide plate spring 1
57 101511019 BETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
58 1013001900 |LED9:F9E$<]'?E{-’T- Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
59 101511001 #B5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1
60 (10113051 EREREIR Cord hold 1
61 W01009 HE 5 Washer 5 4




2. ke s34R1t/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

Fﬁg LEHE Part NO BR PartName TR Description Number
10126001 HHRETE (BRH Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H| 1
il 11326013 HhEEATE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326010 HHRET (-7) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (-1 1
2 101515001 125TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
5 10105001 HRET (BE) Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
11305010 HhEERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 H05013 iB6 Snap ring 6 1
5 11328010 H$E Washer 1
6 10112003 EHTRFRIPAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
7 1013800100 HeEATOEE Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 AR (B, -7) Thread take-up lever asm (H & -7) 1
8 10124001 HhEEAT R & Needle bearing 1
11310012 B RO 2Rt Thread take-up crank 1
9 [1011000400 PREHIRS BRI (BR) Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 PRERIED BB (-7) Thread take-up crank (-7) 1
10 |10105002 SHREFF Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101517001 RETSMO/64" x40 (/hE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 |101S15004 Iﬂ?i’]’SMQBZ"XZS L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 1825TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
i 10404001 EHTERE Needle bar crank 1
11404035 SHTRIE (B8 -7) Needle bar crank (H & -7) 1
15 101515002 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 |1010300400 | EarmEas Main shaft bushing front 1
17 |101S15006 |ﬂ§{TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 |12203002 |EmchimE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 |101S14001 12ETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
20 10108001 s Main shaft thrust collar 1
21 |H03002 Snap ring 20 1
59 11310014 EREHR S Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 ERMROE (B Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
23 [10112017 EEHR OSSR Cover plate 1
24 (101511013 125TSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
25 113511003 1R5TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 |10103026 HihEHE Main shaft bushing rear 1
27 10122105 SR Oil seal 1
28 |H03001 $4B15 Snap ring 15 1
29 (10102026 il Main shaft 1
30 303560 Fip Handwheel 1
31 10133045 FAE—(RHLERHL Motor 1
32 |wo03002 S Spring washer 5 3
33 114513001 B25TM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
34 |S05218 B2ETM5 L=22 Screw M5 L=22 1
35  |W03002 S Spring washer 5 1
36 (10122012 7L Rubber plug 1
37 [1013800300 HeRFFABH (HLER) Thread take-up lever asm (HL) 1
38 [1011001100 AF AN (HLER) Cam (HL) 1
39 1011001200 EROEAN (HLER) Cam (HL) 1
40 [135S15007 1R5TSM11/64" x40 (HLER) Screw SM11/64"x40 (HL) 6
41 [13528002 NielEEA (HLER) Cam plate (HL) 1

@1&

i

n

19




3. §HHF. 124, THiSR4/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

Fzg NEHEE Part NO 2 PartName TR Description e Number
1 10103009 SHT LAE Needle bar bushing upper 1
P 10102002 SHT Needle bar 1

10102021 T (B8 Needle bar (H) 1
: 10138002 SHTEEE Needle bar connecting rod 1

13505003 SHRERE (HL) Needle bar connecting rod (HL) 1
4 101511005 25T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
: 10103010 SHTFTAE Needle bar bushing lower 1

10103023 SHFTFAEE (BE. -7) Needle bar bushing lower (H & -7) 1
& 10113002 SHT&D Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 & (BRD Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
7 10117001 HEHDBx 1#14 Needle DBx1#14 1

10117002 HEDPx5#21 (JBk}) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
s 10413001 SHT FIESES Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 SHTFIELSE (BR. -7) Lower bushing thread guide (H & -7) 1
9 101511006 RETSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
10 10109001 |strEEERn Slide block 1
11 101511008 RETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
12 10109002 SHTELBHh S Needle bar guide 1
13 (10425004 P Upper shaft bevel gear 1
14 (10425003 24 U5 Upper small bevel gear asm 1
15 (10425002 s g sy lower large bevel gear asm 1
16 101515007 RETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
17 10425001 |T§EH%4‘€ Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
18 |101S15007 IE%]SM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
19 101515007 IE%]SM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 |101S15007 |ﬂ§%]'SM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515006 R5TSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
22 10403014 S EHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
23 /10102007 Zih Upright shaft 1
24 10403013 R THE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
25 10103079 TihEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
26 |10108002 T Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
27 10122015 T Thtust collar 1
28 10102006 Tid Hook driving shaft 1

12202003 Tl (HL) Hook driving shaft (HL) 1
29 10103078 TiHETHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 [10123009 TARPRIEE Oil wick 1
31 101530005 TAHPRIHIRETSM3/16" x 32 set screw SM3/16"x32 1

10118006 HEtR Hook asm 1
32 (10118007 BER (ER) Hook asm (H) 1

10818001 BER (HL) Hook asm (HL) 1
33 10118003 L) Bobbin 1

10818501 Al (HL) Bobbin (HL) 1
54 10118021 Voot Bobbin case asm 1

10818502 %55 (HL) Bobbin case asm (HL) 1
- 10112016 BEMRTENIA Finger postioner 1

10112032 BERTERIE) (B Finger postioner (H) 1
36 |101S11011 RETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
37 |101S11012 IE%]SM1 1/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2
38 |101S15006 RETSM11/64" x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L= 1




26
2

8 —e—

r— 11—
- - ] —e
IE! :
a2
L]
_o-‘
40
29

4. [E¥}$348{t/Presser Bar Components

Fzg NEME Part NO 2 PartName TR Description e Number
1 101511010 R5TSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 [10128002 ERHRFIRETEE Washer 1
3 13811029 JERIIRTE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 ORYE Rubber ring 1
5 1011000200 JERMRTFE NS 2Rt Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BUFTATIREEH Screw 2
7 [10128015 Eatgt et Washer 2
8 1011200100 FAERIRIATATF 9 2Bt Lift front lever component 1
9 [10112013 SRR Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 |HO05003 $4EE5 Snap ring 5 2
11 10112010 JERIFHER Lifting plate 1
13 101520004 R25TSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 RETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15  {10112014 HAER ST Knee lifter back lever 1
16 (10112015 A ERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17 1011200200 A ERIRIATAT R Knee lifter lever asm 1
18 [11381101800 EENEE T4 Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
19  [1138NS30003 EEIRE] (B4 Press regulating screw (H) 1
20 |1138NS16005 AEEE (B Press regulating nut (H) 1
21 10102003 EAESHF Press regulating guide bar 1
» 113827010 RS Press regulating spring 1

10127024 FAESE (B8 Press regulating spring (H) 1
23 |13809030 EFSLE Presser bar guide bracket 1
24 (101515007 BETSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
25 (10122112 EFFOHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
26 (10103012 EFAE Presser bar bushing 1
27 10102004 JEFF Presser bar 1
28 1101511009 #R5TSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1

1131600600 JERIE Presser foot asm 1
29 1131600100 EREE (ER) Presser foot asm (H) 1

1131600300 JERPRSE (HL) Presser foot asm (HL) 1
30 11329020 468 5 Snap ring 5 5
31 101520002 LN ADU L] Wire release plate pin 1
32 (10128015 PRI Washer 1
33 10112012 FAZTIAR Wire release plate asm 1
34 10126003 FACRABET Thread release supporting pin 1
35 |HO05012 FAAEET ISR Snap ring 1
36 10128001 ERIRETER Washer plate 1
37 10127003 MR BETIEE Spring L
38 |H05003 $4EE5 Snap ring 5 2
39 10127008 NI SN Spring 1
40 [1011900100 B TEH Knife 1




1)
5. E#9348(%/Feed Mechanism Components
F;Toa NI == Part NO B PartName THEA Description HE Number

1 10105007 BEENEFF Reverse feed connecting rod 1
5 11426021 EEENEF S Connecting rod pin 1

11326011 BRERHETE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1
3 101511005 25TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 10101053 ERETEE Feed regulator 1
5 10403017 RS HE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101511023 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 10126045 IREERE Feed regulator stud 1
8 10122016 RN IEETOE Rubber ring 1
5 1011107000 RREEHE Knob component 1

1011107100 FREBEEHEN (-7) Knob component (-7) 1
10 101511022 25TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
11 10126011 |i§#4ﬂﬁ$ﬁ% Feed rocker crank pin 1
12 |101S20005 #25TSM9/32"x28 L=13.5 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=13.5 1

10104002 SRR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
13 (11304010 BERHEE (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1

10104009 SRR (HL) Feed rocker shaft crank (HL) 1
14 [101S11016 25TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
15 |400093 |}/§5‘L‘%ﬁ Connecting rod 1
16 [101S11016 B5TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
17 |10104004 AT SRR Feed driving shaft crank 1

400091 EEREFF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
18 400083 EEHET (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1

10105052 BEEHERT (HL) Rocker shaft connecting rod (HL) 1
19 (10126006 RN Connecting rod pin 1
20 [101S16003 12FISM9/32"x28 L=4 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 L=4 1
21 10102008 Rl Feed rocker shaft 1
22 (11202001 i Feed driving shaft 1
23 101515006 BETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
24 |101S15013 1B5TSM15/64"x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1
25 (10131086 {FIEEIRTF Reverse feed lever 1
26 |10103024 BERAmHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
27 10102023 EIEEEEH Reverse feed shaft 1
28 10122017 FEEHOZE Rubber ring 1
29 |10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 4
30 |101S15002 BETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
31 10403015 HE Bushing 1
32  |H03001 415 Snap ring 15 2
33 10108003 SERHSE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
34 |101S15002 BETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
35 |10403015 HE Bushing 1
36 |H03001 P4EE15 Snap ring 15 1
37 10104007 AT SRR Driving shaft crank 1

10804003 BRI ER (BER. -7) Driving shaft crank (H & -7) 1
38 |116511005 BBETSM11/64"%x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 |101S11020 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (B4l -7) |Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (H & -7) 1

11414002 =BT Feed dog 1
39 11314001 ERTF (B, -H-7) Feed dog (H & -H-7) 1

10814001 BERF (1) Feed dog (-7) 1

10114051 ERISF (HL) Feed dog (HL) 1
40 |470060 FLe Feed bar asm 1
41 101511016 25TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
42 10128003 |9_F§EEE§%@ Washer 1
43 101511025 125TSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 110401007 PRy Feed bar pin 1
45 1480095 TFERRE Feed bar bed 1
46 (11380700300 FEREM (BRER) Feed bar asm 1
47 (101511018 IBETSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 101515010 BETSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 [10126009 SRR Left pin 1
50 10126007 SHEIREIT Connecting pin 1
51 10109005 ERHTIEIR Feed short shaking plate 1
52 |10109004 EEHIZERIR Feed long shaking plate 1
53 110126007 SHEIREITS Connecting pin 1
54 11010100200 ERHENREES 2Rt Feed shaking plate bed components 1
55 10126010 SRR Right pin 1
56 |101S15010 #25TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
57 111427011 SEEHE TSR Spring 1
58 11329020 $4E85 Snap ring 5 1
59 (11412081 HIEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 [10127011 BhERHE Reverse feed pull spring 1
61 1140402700 (EhEE AR Feed reverse crank asm 1

1130402800 {EiEEREM (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1
62 11321005 SHE Tube 1
63 114530007 BETSM11/64x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5 1
64 (114516004 |$§ﬂSM1 1/64"x40 L=3 Nut SM11/64"x40 L=3 1
65 [S01102 1B5TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 (11329020 4[5 Snap ring 5 1
67 10126015 ERHEHE Pin 1
68 10127010 ERHESEE Spring 1




6. iigiB. AEMRNAE/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

Fzg NEEE Part NO 2 PartName TR Description Number
1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHEORE Rubber ring 1
3 [11421008 i thE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 SRR Oil pump connecting stud 1
5  [11329010 FFOE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 i e Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
i 10112020 SRR Oil pump installing base 1
8 W03002 Ee:E- Spring washer 1
9 101511011 RETSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=9.5 1
10 [10103022 SHRATE Oil pump bushing 1
11 |101S30007 FESRIRET Plunger Screw 1
12 (10127013 e Plunger spring 1
13 [10122018 Bz Plunger 1
14 10120001 SRR Oil pump 1
15 |S04093 1R5TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16 [10111003 SHERMEE Oil pump impeller 1
17 10112021 SHERMECIER Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 (10111007 SRS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 |101S30006 1257ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
20 |1012000100 I;‘E];Eé;“&ﬁ# Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 101511026 R5TSM15/64" x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
22 |10136001 (e s Rubber joint 1
23 |W02004 SHHME Spring Washer M6 1
24 110121009 fi=y Hook oil tube 1
25 10112022 RSB ER Tube holder 1
26 10127014 THRETIRE T Spring 1
27 |101S30009 SHEETIRET Oil volume adjusting screw 1
28 110423005 hiitsd Oil wick 1
29 |10127015 [E);HES S QOil felt clamp 1
30 10123006 [E3HES Oil felt felt 1
31 101511004 R5TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 |10127015 [EihEsS Oil tube clamp 1
33  |11502100100 [EEREZRLE Oil return tube component 1
34 1101511026 R5TSM15/64" x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
35 10112025 |;‘E]§E$}§ Oil wick fixing plate 1
36 |101S11010 |ﬂ§%]'SM9/64"x4O L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2
37 [10123010 [ Oil wick 1

7
21

30




7. 5346224014/ Bobbin Components

Fzg NEEE Part NO 2 PartName TR Description HE Number
1 [1383103900 Cis gt Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 1R5TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 $E4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 JEER SR Thread press control plate 1
5 [10111120 Bz e Winding pad 1
6 13831101 oA iy Bobbin winder bed 1
7  |H05006 FFOHES Snap ring 1
8 [10127061 SR Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 {10110030 s Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 RETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 REGEREITRM Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 BRSNS Spring L
14 10127060 SHEE Spring 1
15 [H05909 FFOHE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 [13802111 ik eR i Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 (13802026 s Ao Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 [S09103 1RETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 (13831102 [os 7 Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 |001110 OB Ring 1
21 11422062 RIS Washer 1
22 1114511003 R5TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 |1381300600 252257 Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24  |138s16019 SeABRG Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 INTeLEREE Spring 1
26 |10112005 SR Thread tension disk 2
27 111413022 ST AR Thread tension guide plate 1
28 1112513004 SeABET Screw 1
29 1114516001 REFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 [11435013 |seezemmmanic Driving wheel 1
31 S10009 Iﬂﬁ{l’MG L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

8
8. M. BIAERISAM/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

Fzg NEE  Part NO 2 PartName TR Description HE Number
1 10122022 AR ERR Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 Mesiic Qil reservoir 1
3 10111005 FAERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 Nesiicezdg Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 OB Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 RETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 SHER RS Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 piissezed Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 AR A AR Knee lifter crank 1
10 (10127016 X RS Knee lifter spring 1
11 H05010 410 Snap ring 10 1
12 {10102011 ARG Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 25TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=20 2
14 101516004 |Q§SM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 |E§$IM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 (10101008 I}é‘E‘BﬁU}iﬁ}\ﬁ*ﬁ% Bearing bracket 1
17 {101S12003 IE%]MB L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1
18 (1011202800 |}§éi}kﬁ?ﬁﬁ= Knee press plate asm 1
19 [101S12004 RETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
20 |10112030 RNFFTSL Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 2R Knee press plate 1
22 110112028 IRFT Knee press plate rod 1
23 10122025 IRNTE Rubber 1
24 (10122024 SRR Knee press plate cover 1

9 (1)

2




9. #=LEHE (1) /Machine Head Accessories (1)

Fzg NG == Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 20131019 =18 Stick cap 1
2 S04050 B2HEM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 |wo1047 [sPavEs Washer 5 2
4 NO01034 B2FMS5 Nut M5 4
5 13831022 Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 Thread guide ring 2
7 10113010 Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13831021 Spool rest rod joint 1
10 |13831020 Spool rest rod lower 1
11 |10122106 Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 |W01052 FHE16 Washer 16 2
13 |[N02008 B2EM16 Nut M16 1
14 |S04051 |E§$§MS L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
15 |NO1034 SRFM5 Nut M5 2
16 |W03002 HEEHE] 5 Spring washer 5 2
17 (13831023 M7 50574 Spool rest arm lower 1
18 (13831024 P57 Spool rest 2
19 (20131010 Ps7iceig Spool rest cushion 2
20 |20131006 o Spool support rod 2
21 13831025 LEEE Spool fixed seat 2
22 (1383100300 Pseizllad Thread stand asm. 1

1 3 5
9 (2) T
iV gﬁf EEEZii}é::::::
|
l b
i

S s s e s s s s s s

S s s s s s s s s s s

9. H=LEHE (2) /Machine Head Accessories (2)

Fzg NS Part NO B PartName TR Description HE Number
1 1011203100 WS IR Hinge component 2
2 10122060 WS Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117012 5t DBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 10

10117002 5t DPx5#21 (EHt) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4
4 [101530010 HSLIEERRHAREET (P19) Shoe spike (p19) 6
5 10118003 LW Bobbin 2

10818501 Aty (HL) Bobbin (HL) 2
6 10111011 LT Machine head rest pin 1
7 |20731047 12447]) (K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 |E§ﬁ7] (%) Screw driver (medium) 1
9 [10131004 [EZEEN) Screw driver (small) 1
10 {1381101200 |§B}$§§M—’T— Oiler component 1
11 114131001 ||I)"j§-: Dust cover 1

AR BIR AT
ARSI
SHEREETS

AFIlE(Address of Company) :
FEHTESMTHI IR =RREAERR10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

HR4R( Zip Code ): 318000
ERHEEZB(Domestic Trade Department):
EBiE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

ER &I (International Trade Department):
EBE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

fRSS#EL: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

ERUEEN, BABITIEN, Uik,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

HEB: 2020.12

REATARERSS




	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-1
	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-2
	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-3
	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-4
	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-5
	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-6
	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-7
	F4零件样本（杰克）2020-12-8

